This PDF is a selection from an out-of-print volume from the National
Bureau of Economic Research

Volume Title: Problems of Capital Formation: Concepts, Measurement,
and Controlling Factors

VVolume Author/Editor: Conference on Research in Income and Wealth
Volume Publisher: NBER

Volume ISBN: 0-870-14175-9

VVolume URL.: http://www.nber.org/books/unkn57-1

Publication Date: 1957

Chapter Title: Front matter to "Problems of Capital Formation: Concepts,
Measurement, and Controlling Factors"

Chapter Author: Conference on Research in Income and Wealth
Chapter URL.: http://www.nber.org/chapters/c5577

Chapter pages in book: (p. -11 - -1)



Problems
of Capital Formation

CONCEPTS, MEASUREMENT, AND
CONTROLLING FACTORS

BY THE CONFERENCE ON RESEARCH
IN INCOME AND WEALTH

M
ARNO PRESS

A New York Times Company
New York - 1975




Editorial Supervision: Eve Nelson
Reprint Edition 1975 by Arno Press Inc.

Copyright © 1957 by Princeton University Press
Reprinted by permission of the National Bureau
of Economic Research, Inc.

NATIONAL BUREAU OF ECONOMIC RESEARCH
PUBLICATIONS IN REPRINT

ISBN for complete set: 0-405-07572-3

See last pages of this volume for titles.

Manufactured in the United States of America

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data

Conference on Research in Income and Wealth.
Problems of capital formation.

(National Bureau of Economic Research publications in
reprint)

Reprint of the ed, published by Princeton University
Press, Princeton, as v. 19 of Studies in income end
wealth.

1. Saving and investment--Congresses., I, National
Bureau of Economic Research. II. Title. III. Series.
IV, Series: Conference on Research in Income and Wealth.
Studies in income and wealth ; v. 19.

[HB501.C716 1975) 332'.041 75-19707
ISBN 0-405-07587-1



Problems

of Capital Formation

CONCEPTS, MEASUREMENT, AND
CONTROLLING FACTORS



NATIONAL BUREAU OF ECONOMIC RESEARCH

Conference on Research in Income and Wealth

RELATION OF NATIONAL BUREAU DIRECTORS TO
PusLicaTIONS REPORTING CONFERENCE PROCEEDINGS

Since the present volume is a record of conference pro-
ceedings, it has been exempted from the rules governing
submission of manuscripts to, and critical review by, the
Board of Directors of the National Bureau. It has, how-
ever, been reviewed and accepted for publication by the
Director of Research.

(Resolution adopted July 6, 1948
and revised November 21, 1949)



Problems
of Capital Formation

CONCEPTS, MEASUREMENT, AND
CONTROLLING FACTORS

Studies in Income and Wealth

Volume Nineteen

BY THE CONFERENCE ON RESEARCH
IN INCOME AND WEALTH

A REPORT OF THE
NATIONAL BUREAU OF ECONOMIC RESEARCH, NEW YORK

PUBLISHED BY .
PRINCETON UNIVERSITY PRESS, PRINCETON
1957



Copyright © 1957, by Princeton University Press
London: Oxford University Press
All Rights Reserved

L.C. Card 56-8389

Printed in the United States of America



PREFATORY NOTE

This volume of Studies in Income and Wealth is devoted to the
discussion of capital formation. It contains the fifteen papers
delivered at the meetings of the Conference on Research in Income
and Wealth held in October 1953, together with the comments of
participants.

The Program Committee consisted of Franco Modigliani, Chair~
man, Solomon Fabricant, and George Jaszi; Mr. Modigliani also
served as editor of the volume. We are indebted to H. Irving F orman,
who prepared the charts.

Executive Committee, 1955-1956
George Jaszi, Chairman

Raymond T. Bowman - : Raymond W. Goldsmith
Martin R. Gainsbrugh Frank A. Hanna
George Garvy Edgar M. Hoover

S. A. Goldberg Stanley Lebergott

Joseph A. Pechman
Mildred E. Courtney, Secretary






CONTENTS

Introduction

Franco Modigliani 3

PART I—RECENT DEVELOPMENTS IN STATiSTICS OF
CAPITAL FORMATION AND RELATED CONCEPTUAL
PROBLEMS

Capital Formation in Private Nonfarm Residential Construcuon

David M. Blank and Louis Winnick 13

A Review of Existing Estimates of Business Investment in
Inventories

James P. Daly 57
Capital Formation in Canada ’ ‘
Kenneth Buckley : 91
COMMENT
Penelope Hartland 129
D. H. Jones 134
0. J. Firestone 136
Reply by Mr. Buckley 143
Financing of Capital Formation
Daniel H. Brill 147
COMMENT :
Irwin Friend 185
Morris Mendelson 190

Changes in the Accounting Treatment of Capital Items during
the Last Fifty Years

George O. May 193
COMMENT _

Robert Eisner 210

Solomon Fabricant 212

Reply by Mr. May 213

Theoretical Aspects of Quality Change, Capital Consumption,
and Net Capital Formation
Edward F. Denison 215



CONTENTS

COMMENT
Eric Schiff
Simon Kuznets
Morris A. Copeland
Reply by Mr. Denison

PART II—THE MEASUREMENT OF CAPITAL
COEFFICIENTS AND PRODUCTIVE
CAPACITY

Capital Coefficients as Economic Parameters: the Problem of
Instability
Anne P, Carter

Capital Coefficients in Mineral and Metal Industries
Frederick T. Moore

Conceptual and Statistical Problems in Estimating Capital
Coefficients for Four Metal Fabricating Industries
Raymond T. Bowman and Almarin Phillips

A Report on the Calculation of Capital Coefficients for the
Petroleum Industry
John E. Hodges

Estimating Future Purchases of Capital Equipment for
Replacement
Robert N. Grosse and Edward B. Berman

COMMENT
Evsey D. Domar

Capacity, Capacity Utilization, and the Acceleration Principle
Bert G. Hickman

COMMENT
Franco Modigliani
Harold J. Barnett
Reply by Mr. Grosse

PART II—CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE STUDY OF FACTORS
CONTROLLING THE FLOW OF PRIVATE CAPITAL
FORMATION

Characteristics of Inventory Investment: the Aggregate and
Its Parts
Ruth P. Mack

261
27
280
281

287

311

347

375

389

415

419

450
463
467

471



CONTENTS

COMMENT

Harrie F. Lewis
Bert G. Hickman

Business Reasons for Holding Inventories and Their Macro-
Economic Implications
Franco Modigliani

COMMENT
Ruth P. Mack

Interview and Other Survey Techniques and the Study of
Investment
Robert Eisner

COMMENT
James Morgan
Charles B. Reeder and Walter E, Hoadley, Jr.

Michael Gort
Reply by Mr. Eisner

Author Index
Subject Index

487
490

495

506

513

584
590
592
596

603
605



