This PDF is a selection from an out-of-print volume from the National Bureau of Economic Research

Volume Title: Problems of Capital Formation: Concepts, Measurement, and Controlling Factors

Volume Author/Editor: Conference on Research in Income and Wealth

Volume Publisher: NBER

Volume ISBN: 0-870-14175-9

Volume URL: http://www.nber.org/books/unkn57-1

Publication Date: 1957

Chapter Title: Front matter to "Problems of Capital Formation: Concepts, Measurement, and Controlling Factors"

Chapter Author: Conference on Research in Income and Wealth

Chapter URL: http://www.nber.org/chapters/c5577

Chapter pages in book: (p. -11 - -1)

Problems of Capital Formation

CONCEPTS, MEASUREMENT, AND CONTROLLING FACTORS

BY THE CONFERENCE ON RESEARCH IN INCOME AND WEALTH



ARNO PRESS A New York Times Company New York – 1975 Editorial Supervision: Eve Nelson Reprint Edition 1975 by Arno Press Inc.

Copyright © 1957 by Princeton University Press Reprinted by permission of the National Bureau of Economic Research, Inc.

NATIONAL BUREAU OF ECONOMIC RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS IN REPRINT ISBN for complete set: 0-405-07572-3 See last pages of this volume for titles.

Manufactured in the United States of America

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data

Conference on Research in Income and Wealth. Problems of capital formation.

(National Bureau of Economic Research publications in reprint)

Reprint of the ed. published by Princeton University Press, Princeton, as v. 19 of Studies in income and wealth.

1. Saving and investment--Congresses. I. National Bureau of Economic Research. II. Title. III. Series. IV. Series: Conference on Research in Income and Wealth. Studies in income and wealth; v. 19. [HB501.C716 1975] 332'.041 75-19707 ISBN 0-405-07587-1

Problems of Capital Formation

CONCEPTS, MEASUREMENT, AND CONTROLLING FACTORS

NATIONAL BUREAU OF ECONOMIC RESEARCH

Conference on Research in Income and Wealth

Relation of National Bureau Directors to Publications Reporting Conference Proceedings

Since the present volume is a record of conference proceedings, it has been exempted from the rules governing submission of manuscripts to, and critical review by, the Board of Directors of the National Bureau. It has, however, been reviewed and accepted for publication by the Director of Research.

> (Resolution adopted July 6, 1948 and revised November 21, 1949)

Problems of Capital Formation

CONCEPTS, MEASUREMENT, AND CONTROLLING FACTORS

Studies in Income and Wealth Volume Nineteen

BY THE CONFERENCE ON RESEARCH IN INCOME AND WEALTH



A REPORT OF THE

NATIONAL BUREAU OF ECONOMIC RESEARCH, NEW YORK

PUBLISHED BY

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY PRESS, PRINCETON

1957

Copyright © 1957, by Princeton University Press London: Oxford University Press All Rights Reserved

L.C. Card 56-8389

Printed in the United States of America

PREFATORY NOTE

This volume of *Studies in Income and Wealth* is devoted to the discussion of capital formation. It contains the fifteen papers delivered at the meetings of the Conference on Research in Income and Wealth held in October 1953, together with the comments of participants.

The Program Committee consisted of Franco Modigliani, Chairman, Solomon Fabricant, and George Jaszi; Mr. Modigliani also served as editor of the volume. We are indebted to H. Irving Forman, who prepared the charts.

> Executive Committee, 1955-1956 George Jaszi, Chairman

Raymond T. Bowman	Raymond W. Goldsmith
Martin R. Gainsbrugh	Frank A. Hanna
George Garvy	Edgar M. Hoover
S. A. Goldberg	Stanley Lebergott
· · · · ·	

Joseph A. Pechman

Mildred E. Courtney, Secretary

`

CONTENTS

Introduction	

Franco Modigliani

PART I—RECENT DEVELOPMENTS IN STATISTICS OF CAPITAL FORMATION AND RELATED CONCEPTUAL PROBLEMS

Capital Formation in Private Nonfarm Residential Construction David M. Blank and Louis Winnick	13
A Review of Existing Estimates of Business Investment in Inventories	
James P. Daly	57
Capital Formation in Canada Kenneth Buckley	91
COMMENT	
Penelope Hartland	129
D. H. Jones	134
O. J. Firestone	136
Reply by Mr. Buckley	143
Financing of Capital Formation	
Daniel H. Brill	147
COMMENT	
Irwin Friend	185
Morris Mendelson	190
Changes in the Accounting Treatment of Capital Items during the Last Fifty Years	
George O. May	193
COMMENT	
Robert Eisner	210
Solomon Fabricant	212
Reply by Mr. May	213
Theoretical Aspects of Quality Change, Capital Consumption, and Net Capital Formation	
Edward F. Denison	215

3

CONTENTS

COMMENT261Eric Schiff261Simon Kuznets271Morris A. Copeland280Reply by Mr. Denison281

PART II—THE MEASUREMENT OF CAPITAL COEFFICIENTS AND PRODUCTIVE CAPACITY

Capital Coefficients as Economic Parameters: the Problem of Instability Anne P. Carter	287
Capital Coefficients in Mineral and Metal Industries Frederick T. Moore	311
Conceptual and Statistical Problems in Estimating Capital Coefficients for Four Metal Fabricating Industries Raymond T. Bowman and Almarin Phillips	347
A Report on the Calculation of Capital Coefficients for the Petroleum Industry John E. Hodges	375
Estimating Future Purchases of Capital Equipment for Replacement Robert N. Grosse and Edward B. Berman	389
COMMENT Evsey D. Domar	415
Capacity, Capacity Utilization, and the Acceleration Principle Bert G. Hickman	419
COMMENT Franco Modigliani Harold J. Barnett Reply by Mr. Grosse	450 463 467

PART III—CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE STUDY OF FACTORS CONTROLLING THE FLOW OF PRIVATE CAPITAL FORMATION

Characteristics of Inventory Investment: the Aggregate and Its Parts

Ruth P. Mack

471

CONTENTS

COMMENT	
Harrie F. Lewis	487
Bert G. Hickman	490
Business Reasons for Holding Inventories and Their Macro- Economic Implications	
Franco Modigliani	495
COMMENT Ruth P. Mack	506
Interview and Other Survey Techniques and the Study of	
Investment	
Robert Eisner	513
COMMENT	
James Morgan	584
Charles B. Reeder and Walter E. Hoadley, Jr.	590
Michael Gort	592
Reply by Mr. Eisner	596
Author Index	603
Subject Index	605
-	

.